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REFER TO SPECS FOR DETAILS OF POLE MOUNTED
WAPS. COORDINATE FINAL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD.

REFER TO SPECS FOR DETAILS OF BUILDING MOUNTED
WAPS. COORDINATE FINAL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD.

REFER TO SPECS FOR WAP SCHEDULE.
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SHEET NOTES

PROVIDE WHITE JACKET CAT 6A STP PATCH CABLE
FOR UPS NETWORK MANAGEMENT.

PROVIDE BLUE JACKET CAT 6A STP PATCH CABLE
FOR EACH WAP.

PROVIDE BLUE JACKET CAT 6A STP PATCH CABLE
FOR EACH CONVENIENCE PORT (EC). COORDINATE
FINAL QUANTITY AND PATCH PANEL PORTS WITH
EC.

CCTV SECURITY CAMERA CONNECTIONS BY SSI.

PROVIDE WHITE JACKET CAT 6A STP PATCH CABLE
FROM FACE PLATE (EC) FOR EACH CEILING
MOUNTED WAP.

PROVIDE CAT 6A STP INDUSTRIAL TEMPERATURE
RATED PATCH CABLE IN FLEXIBLE CONDUIT
BETWEEN EACH J-BOX (EC) AND OUTSIDE WALL
MOUNTED WAP.

PROVIDE TWO (2) DUPLEX LC/LC UPC SMF PATCH
CABLES AND TWO (2) 10G LR OPTICAL
TRANSCEIVERS FOR SW UPLINK TO CHS MDF.
COORDINATE PATCH PANEL PORTS WITH EC.

PROVIDE FOUR (4) DUPLEX LC/LC UPC SMF PATCH
CABLES AND FOUR (4) 10G LR OPTICAL
TRANSCEIVERS FOR SW UPLINK FROM FH IDF AND
GFB IDF. COORDINATE PATCH PANEL AND SWITCH
PORTS WITH TESD IT STAFF AND ENGINEER.

PROVIDE NINE (9) DUPLEX LC/LC UPC SMF PATCH
CABLES AND NINE (9) 10G LR OPTICAL
TRANSCEIVERS FOR SW UPLINK TO CHS IDF AND
UPLINKS FROM REMOTE-MOUNTED WAPS.
COORDINATE PATCH PANEL PORTS WITH EC.

PROVIDE INDUSTRIAL TEMPERATURE RATED
DUPLEX LC/LC UPC SMF PATCH CABLE IN FLEXIBLE
CONDUIT BETWEEN PP IN POLE-MOUNTED
EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE (EC) AND EACH WAP.
COORDINATE FINAL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD.
COORDINATE PATCH PANEL PORTS WITH EC.
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